

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 4243

EURNISH AND APPLY RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS ON THE OHIO TURNPIKE MAINLINE ROADWAY AND INTERCHANGE RAMPS, MILEPOST 0.0 TO 241.2, WILLIAMS, FULTON, LUCAS, WOOD, OTTAWA, SANDUSKY, ERIE, LORAIN, CUYAHOGA, SUMMIT, PORTAGE, TRUMBULL AND MAHONING COUNTIES, OHIO □

Description:

Deadline: MARCH 12, 2015 AT 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$686,000)

Bids

Business

A & A Safety, Inc.

1126 Ferris Road
Amelia, Ohio 45102

Bid Total

\$ 623,327.60

Aero-Mark, Inc.

10423 Danner Drive
Streetsboro, Ohio 44241

\$ 716,000.00

Oglesby Construction Inc

1600 Toledo Road
Norwalk, Ohio 44857

\$ 881,459.90

A & A SAFETY, INC.**MAINLINE ROADWAY - [See Page SP-4] (Ref. Nos. 1 - 3)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1.0	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (YELLOW MAINLINE)	386.9000	Miles	\$ 472.00	\$ 182,616.80
2.0	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (WHITE MAINLINE)	386.9000	Miles	\$ 472.00	\$ 182,616.80
3.0	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (WHITE MAINLINE)	658.6000	Miles	\$ 156.00	\$ 102,741.60
Total:						\$ 467,975.20

INTERCHANGE RAMPS, AND INTERCHANGE AND SERVICE PLAZA GORE AREAS [See Pages SP-5 AND SP-6] (Ref. Nos. 4 - 7)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
4.0	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	100850.0000	Feet	\$ 0.40	\$ 40,340.00
5.0	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (WHITE RAMP)	418010.0000	Feet	\$ 0.09	\$ 37,620.90
6.0	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (WHITE RAMP)	43510.0000	Feet	\$ 0.03	\$ 1,305.30
7.0	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (YELLOW RAMP)	348280.0000	Feet	\$ 0.09	\$ 31,345.20
Total:						\$ 110,611.40

PROPOSED MARKINGS - [See Pages SP-6, SP-7 AND SP-8] (Ref. Nos. 8 - 10)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
8.0	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1 (WHITE)	64260.0000	Feet	\$ 0.35	\$ 22,491.00
9.0	CMS 642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	19.0000	Each	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,225.00
10.0	CMS 642	LANE REDUCTION ARROW, TYPE 1	15.0000	Each	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00
Total:						\$ 31,841.00

SPECIAL (Ref. No. 11)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
11.0	SPECIAL	Retroreflectivity Measuring and Recording	1.0000	Lump Sum	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
Total:						\$ 8,500.00

GENERAL (Ref. No. 12)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
12.0	IB, ART. 6	Premium for Contract Performance and Payment Bond	1.0000	Lump Sum	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
Total:						\$ 4,400.00

TOTAL BASE BID: \$ 623,327.60

AERO-MARK, INC.**MAINLINE ROADWAY - [See Page SP-4] (Ref. Nos. 1 - 3)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1.0	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (YELLOW MAINLINE)	386.9000	Miles	\$ 494.00	\$ 191,128.60
2.0	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (WHITE MAINLINE)	386.9000	Miles	\$ 494.00	\$ 191,128.60
3.0	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (WHITE MAINLINE)	658.6000	Miles	\$ 193.00	\$ 127,109.80
Total:						\$ 509,367.00

INTERCHANGE RAMPS, AND INTERCHANGE AND SERVICE PLAZA GORE AREAS [See Pages SP-5 AND SP-6] (Ref. Nos. 4 - 7)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
4.0	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	100850.0000	Feet	\$ 0.43	\$ 43,365.50
5.0	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (WHITE RAMP)	418010.0000	Feet	\$ 0.14	\$ 58,521.40
6.0	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (WHITE RAMP)	43510.0000	Feet	\$ 0.09	\$ 3,915.90
7.0	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (YELLOW RAMP)	348280.0000	Feet	\$ 0.14	\$ 48,759.20
Total:						\$ 154,562.00

PROPOSED MARKINGS - [See Pages SP-6, SP-7 AND SP-8] (Ref. Nos. 8 - 10)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
8.0	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1 (WHITE)	64260.0000	Feet	\$ 0.50	\$ 32,130.00
9.0	CMS 642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	19.0000	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00
10.0	CMS 642	LANE REDUCTION ARROW, TYPE 1	15.0000	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
Total:						\$ 44,780.00

SPECIAL (Ref. No. 11)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
11.0	SPECIAL	Retroreflectivity Measuring and Recording	1.0000	Lump Sum	\$ 3,711.00	\$ 3,711.00
Total:						\$ 3,711.00

GENERAL (Ref. No. 12)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
12.0	IB, ART. 6	Premium for Contract Performance and Payment Bond	1.0000	Lump Sum	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00
Total:						\$ 3,580.00

TOTAL BASE BID: \$ 716,000.00

OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.**MAINLINE ROADWAY - [See Page SP-4] (Ref. Nos. 1 - 3)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1.0	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (YELLOW MAINLINE)	386.9000	Miles	\$ 606.00	\$ 234,461.40
2.0	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (WHITE MAINLINE)	386.9000	Miles	\$ 606.00	\$ 234,461.40
3.0	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (WHITE MAINLINE)	658.6000	Miles	\$ 228.00	\$ 150,160.80
Total:						\$ 619,083.60

INTERCHANGE RAMPS, AND INTERCHANGE AND SERVICE PLAZA GORE AREAS [See Pages SP-5 AND SP-6] (Ref. Nos. 4 - 7)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
4.0	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	100850.0000	Feet	\$ 0.49	\$ 49,416.50
5.0	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (WHITE RAMP)	418010.0000	Feet	\$ 0.16	\$ 66,881.60
6.0	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (WHITE RAMP)	43510.0000	Feet	\$ 0.14	\$ 6,091.40
7.0	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1, (YELLOW RAMP)	348280.0000	Feet	\$ 0.16	\$ 55,724.80
Total:						\$ 178,114.30

PROPOSED MARKINGS - [See Pages SP-6, SP-7 AND SP-8] (Ref. Nos. 8 - 10)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
8.0	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1 (WHITE)	64260.0000	Feet	\$ 0.95	\$ 61,047.00
9.0	CMS 642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	19.0000	Each	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,275.00
10.0	CMS 642	LANE REDUCTION ARROW, TYPE 1	15.0000	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
Total:						\$ 69,822.00

SPECIAL (Ref. No. 11)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
11.0	SPECIAL	Retroreflectivity Measuring and Recording	1.0000	Lump Sum	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
Total:						\$ 8,000.00

GENERAL (Ref. No. 12)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
12.0	IB, ART. 6	Premium for Contract Performance and Payment Bond	1.0000	Lump Sum	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 6,440.00
Total:						\$ 6,440.00

TOTAL BASE BID: \$ 881,459.90